
Friday 5 September 2025 Women's Single Stableford
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stableford Field size: 31
Members: 30

Visitors: 1GA Yellow Women (Par 73),  GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Ladies Div 1 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Judi Nethery [10362]Winner 30.0023 34
Kay Davis [24647]2nd Place 20.0022 34

Ladies Div 1 Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Judi Nethery [10362]  [Red] 23 34
2 Kay Davis [24647]  [Red] 22 34
3 Paula Smith [05505]  [Red] 16 32
4 Jennifer Noden [05145]  [Red] 21 32
5 Sandra Gonzalez [05446]  [Red] 24 32
6 Lois Dwyer [07412]  [Red] 22 30
7 Elizabeth Cullen [00818]  [Red] 14 29
8 Kerry Mayer [03288]  [Red] 22 28
9 Kate Skelton [31303]  [Red] 24 28
10 LINDA WEATHERILL (from Nowra GC)  [Red] 15 27
11 Myra Kara [07317]  [Red] 24 23

Ladies Div 2 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Colleen Minos [32699]Winner 30.0028 33
Jill Bussell [07749]2nd place 20.0026 31

Ladies Div 2 Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Colleen Minos [32699]  [Red] 28 33
2 Jill Bussell [07749]  [Red] 26 31
3 Judy Fishwick [11061]  [Red] 34 31
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Ladies Div 2 Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

4 Kerry Williams [24639]  [Red] 30 31
5 Wendy Stevenson [14710]  [Red] 29 31
6 Cheryl Druett [05532]  [Red] 27 30
7 Deborah Tough [18811]  [Yellow] 25 30
8 Sue Stephens [16731]  [Red] 31 29
9 Jan Chase [06332]  [Red] 30 28
10 Jennifer Hartman [00798]  [Red] 29 26

Ladies Div 3 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Deborah Lazzarini [05779]Winner 30.0040 35
Patricia Maidment [03533]2nd place 20.0038 33

Ladies Div 3 Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Deborah Lazzarini [05779]  [Red] 40 35
2 Patricia Maidment [03533]  [Red] 38 33
3 Jean O'Brien [14914]  [Red] 38 32
4 Louise Pryor [28511]  [Red] 35 31
5 Ellisa Gaye Mellier [32369]  [Red] 52 31
6 Bridget Sant [00453]  [Red] 37 30
7 Christie Baldwin [08939]  [Yellow] 45 28
8 Fiona Pearcey [26900]  [Red] 42 24
9 Vicki Chivers [01501]  [Yellow] 51 23
10 Jan Gilmour [32020]  [Red] 35 10

Nearest the Pin Trophies
NameAward Balls
Judi Nethery [10362]Div 1 1
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Drive & Pitch Trophies
NameAward Balls
Kate Skelton [31303]Div 1 1
Jill Bussell [07749]Div 2 1
Ellisa Gaye Mellier [32369]Div 3 1

Ball Comp Placings
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Deborah Lazzarini [05779]  [Red] 40 35 1
2 Judi Nethery [10362]  [Red] 23 34 1
3 Kay Davis [24647]  [Red] 22 34 1
4 Patricia Maidment [03533]  [Red] 38 33 1
5 Colleen Minos [32699]  [Red] 28 33 1
6 Jean O'Brien [14914]  [Red] 38 32 1
7 Paula Smith [05505]  [Red] 16 32 1
8 Jennifer Noden [05145]  [Red] 21 32 1
9 Sandra Gonzalez [05446]  [Red] 24 32 1
10 Jill Bussell [07749]  [Red] 26 31 1
11 Louise Pryor [28511]  [Red] 35 31
12 Judy Fishwick [11061]  [Red] 34 31
13 Kerry Williams [24639]  [Red] 30 31
14 Ellisa Gaye Mellier [32369]  [Red] 52 31
15 Wendy Stevenson [14710]  [Red] 29 31
16 Bridget Sant [00453]  [Red] 37 30
17 Lois Dwyer [07412]  [Red] 22 30
18 Cheryl Druett [05532]  [Red] 27 30
19 Deborah Tough [18811]  [Yellow] 25 30
20 Sue Stephens [16731]  [Red] 31 29
21 Elizabeth Cullen [00818]  [Red] 14 29
22 Kerry Mayer [03288]  [Red] 22 28
23 Jan Chase [06332]  [Red] 30 28
24 Christie Baldwin [08939]  [Yellow] 45 28
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Ball Comp Placings (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

25 Kate Skelton [31303]  [Red] 24 28
26 LINDA WEATHERILL (from Nowra GC)  [Red] 15 27
27 Jennifer Hartman [00798]  [Red] 29 26
28 Fiona Pearcey [26900]  [Red] 42 24
29 Myra Kara [07317]  [Red] 24 23
30 Vicki Chivers [01501]  [Yellow] 51 23
31 Jan Gilmour [32020]  [Red] 35 10


